
ROOM 5 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

Week Beginning 17.3.25



THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
This week in Room 5...
In numeracy, we are learning to calculate amounts in 

money.

In French, we learned to say the seasons.

In writing, we wrote an information report about kittens. 

In grammar, we learned how to use questions marks.

We performed our showcase for the school and for  our 

parents.

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT...
- Money
-The visit from the SSPCA.
-Question marks.

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

Some of us found…

- Putting question marks in the right place 

and writing own questions quite tricky. 

- Counting amounts of money 

challenging.

- Learning the French words for seasons.

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE -

RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
Next, we will be…

1 – All about money - giving change.

2- Learning more about verbs.

3- Using the Tesco website to investigate the cost of items.  
-

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Homework to be handed in on Thursdays.

All reading books must be returned.

PE kit should be brought to school every Tuesday and 

Thursday. Children must have soft soled trainers or gym 

shoes to participate in PE lessons. 



IMPORTANT DATES
The next Friends of Bankhead meeting will be on Tuesday 4th February at 
6.30pm. Any new members are very welcome.
Monday 17th -Wednesday 19th February—school closed—half-term 
holiday and In-service day.
Wednesday 19th March – Our Scotland Showcase
Thursday 27th March—Parents’ Evening
Monday 7th April—Monday 21st April—Easter Holidays
Thursday 1st May—School closed—IS day
Monday 5th May—School closed—May holiday
Friday 23rd and Monday 26th May—school closed—May weekend 
holiday
Wednesday 25th June—School closed at 1.00 pm for summer holidays.



PHOTO GALLERY



PHOTO GALLERY


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7

